

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6696 OF 2001

BABANI DAMU BANDI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHAVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution of LRS. of deceased Respondent No.1, condonation of delay in filing application for substitution and setting aside abatement)

(With office report dated 27.1.2007)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Advocate has appeared for all the legal heirs of respondent No. 1. Service be treated as complete. Application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution, setting aside abatement and substitution of legal heirs of respondent No. 1 is allowed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master